
 
 

 1 

Amendment No. 1  to the LTA Ref: UNW-MDA-10002 

Between  

The United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and the Empowerment of Women  

and 

SUMMIT-COM SRL 

for the Provision of  

EVENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR UN AGENCIES IN MOLDOVA 

 
This amendment (“Amendment No 1”) to the aforementioned contract dated 22 MAY 2023 for the provision of 
Event Management Services (the “Contract”) is made by and between the United Nations Entity for Gender 
Equality and the Empowerment of Women, an international, inter-governmental organization established by the 
United Nations General Assembly by its resolution 64/289 of 2 July 2010, with its Headquarters at 220  East 42nd 
Street, New York, NY 10017, USA (“UN Women”) and SUMMIT-COM SRL, a Limited Liability Company organized 
under the laws of Republic of Moldova, with its principal office at Chisinau, str. N. Dimo 64, (the “Contractor”). UN 
Women and the Contractor are collectively referred to herein as the “Parties,” and each individually as a “Party.”  
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Contract in accordance with the terms outlined below; 
 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein contained, and other 
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as 
follows:  
    
1. The validity of the Contract as stipulated in Article 3.1, as amended, is hereby extended for a period of one (1) 

year from 22 May 2024 to 21 May 2025, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the terms of Contract. 
 
2. Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all other terms and conditions set forth in the original 

Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

3. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, nothing in this Amendment shall diminish or 
otherwise alter the scope of UN Women General conditions of Contract or the Event Management Services 
that the Contractor is to provide pursuant to the Amended Contract.  
 

4. This Amendment shall be valid and enforceable if signed by the Parties. 
                
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have, through their authorized representatives, executed this Amendment No 
1 on the date herein below written. 
 
 
FOR UN WOMEN: FOR SUMMIT-COM SRL  
 
Name:       Name: 

 

Signature:      Signature: 

 

Title:       Title: 

 

Date:       Date:  

Lene Jespersen

Deputy Director, Division of
Management & Administration

6 May 2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0CE3954-A526-4CD6-B23C-2DFE63D45CEF

Doina Ursachi

Managing Director 

15-May-2024 | 8:03 AM EDT


		2024-05-15T05:03:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




